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(b) In view of the domestic requirements of these ingredients, a restrictive export policy is already being followed.

(c) The question does not arise.

Coal Depot In Puchlmpari, New
Delhi

2343. SHRI KESHORAO PAR-
DHI : Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to ref er to the reply given to Un starred Question No. I 026 on 24 August, 1981 regarding coal de·
pot at Paschimpnri, New Delhi and state :

(a) whether it is a fact that office of the Commissioner, Food and Civil S·Jpplies has written a r¢commencation letter No. F & C
.Supply/F/81-6752 (in Hindi) to the
Commissioner (Land), D. D.A. on 15th September, 198 ~ ;

(b)- if so. what are the reasons for not allotting the plot to the Jicencee: ·

(c) whether D.D.A. is allotting a suitable plot (Centrally located) during this month (November, 1981) in the interest of the residents of that area ; and

{d) if not, the reasons thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIA-
MEN fARY AFFAIRS AND
WORKS AND HOUSING (SHRl
BHISHMA NARAIN SINGH) :
(a) Yes, Sir. The ODA has reported th1t the letter in question purported to have been signed by Food and Ci vii Supplies Officer (CoaQ was received· in the office of ODA as an enclosure to an application. This letter was on a plain paper and wu neither forwarded through prope1· channel, nor did it bear any official seal in support of its authenticity.

(b) to (d). The ODA had referred the case to the Co mmissi . 1ner, Food
& Civil Supplie1 for confirmation and will take action on receipt of his reply.

Ucence For Vanspati In Delhi
Cantt.

2344. SHRI SHIBU SOREN :
Will the Minister of CIVIL SUPPIES be pleas~cl to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that some F.P.S. holders of Sadar Bazar, Delhi Cantt. have applied for the retail licence of vanaspati ghee ; and

(b) ir so, the names of such F .. P.
S. holder and what immediate measures Government have taken to grant them such licences as they are entitled to sell the non-specified food article ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL SUP-
PLIES : (SHRI BRAJA MOHAN
MOHANIY): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not aries.

Import of Fertilizers

2345. SHRI OSCAR FERNAN-
DES : Will the Minister of AGRI-CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) is it a fact that Government have decided to import large quantities of fertilizers ;

(bl if so, the kinds of f ertilir-ers and quantities thereof ; and

